REPORT OF THE FINAL PANEL 

BOARD OF REGENTS SUPPORT FUND 
RESEARCH COMPETITIVENESS SUBPROGRAM 

FY 2020-21 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION 

One hundred eight (108) research proposals requesting a total of $5,236,350 in first-year funds were 
submitted for funding consideration in fiscal year (FY) 2020-21 to the Research Competitiveness Subprogram 
(RCS) of the Board of Regents Support Fund (BoRSF) R & D Program.